156 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
157■ www.balluff.com 157
Power and signals   158
Applications   159
Overview   164
Programmable cams   166
Detectors   167
Couplers for detectors   168

Rated operating distance Sn 1.5 mm 2 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Assured switching distance Sa 1.2 mm 1.6 mm 4.1 mm 8.1 mm
N.O. Ordering code BIC0035 BIC003E BIC003J BIC003L
Part number BIC 915-D1-M08EE-EPX02-010 BIC 902-D1-M12ME-EPX02-010 BIC 905-D1-M18ME-EPX02-010 BIC 910-D1-M30F-EPX02-010
Ambient temperature range Ta 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Housing material Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass
Connection type 1 m PUR cable 1 m PUR cable 1 m PUR cable 1 m PUR cable
Switching hysteresis H ≤ 20 % of sr ≤ 20 % of sr ≤ 20 % of sr ≤ 20 % of sr
Other cable lengths and
PVC cable jacket material
on request.
Detector
Ordering
code
Size Rated switch-
ing distance
BIC0035 M8 1.5 mm
BIC003E M12 2 mm
BIC003J M18 5 mm
BIC003L M30 10 mm
Remote Base
Ordering
code
Size Transmission
distance
Ordering
code
Size Output
circuit
BIC0012 M18 5 mm BIC0011 M18 PNP/NO
BIC003W M12 2 mm BIC002T M12 PNP/NO
BIC003Z M18 5 mm BIC002P M18 PNP/NO
BIC000Y M30 10 mm BIC000W M30 PNP/NO
Switching and transmission distances
BIC 9 ... BIC 2 ... BIC 1 ...
Power and
signals

Working range 2 mm 5 mm
Mounting Flush/not fl ush Flush/not fl ush Flush/not fl ush Flush/not fl ush
Remote Ordering code BIC003W BIC003Z
Part number BIC 2I0-D1001-M12ME1-BPX02-050 BIC 2I0-D1001-M18ME1-BPX02-050
Base
PNP
Ordering code BIC002T BIC002P
Part number BIC 1I0-P2001-M12MM1-BPX03-050 BIC 1I0-P2001-M18MI-BPX03-050
Power supply UB
incl. ripple
24 V ±5 % 24 V ±5 %
Rated operating current Ie ≤ 100 mA ≤ 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Max. current load per
output
≤ 50 mA ≤ 50 mA
Short-circuit protected Yes Yes
Rated insulation
voltage Ui
75 V DC 75 V DC
Operational readiness 40 ms 40 ms
Ambient temperature range Ta 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
Switching frequency f 25 Hz 25 Hz
Function/Supply
voltage indicator
Yes Yes
Tightening torque 15 Nm 15 Nm 40 Nm 40 Nm
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Housing material Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass
Material of sensing face ABS/PBT ABS/PBT PA 12 PA 12
Connection type 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable
No. of wires ×
cross-section
2×0.5 mm2 3×0.3 mm2 2×0.5 mm2 3×0.3 mm2
For all your electrical
planning requirements,
please request a copy of
the user's guide!
Base
Remote
Detector
Ordering
code
Size Rated switch-
ing distance
BIC0035 M8 1.5 mm
BIC003E M12 2 mm
BIC003J M18 5 mm
BIC003L M30 10 mm
Remote Base
Ordering
code
Size Transmission
distance
Ordering
code
Size Output
circuit
BIC003W M12 2 mm BIC002T M12 PNP/NO
BIC003Z M18 5 mm BIC002P M18 PNP/NO
Switching and transmission distances
Base
Remote
169■ www.balluff.com

Working range 5 mm 8 mm
Mounting Not fl ush Not fl ush Not fl ush Not fl ush
Remote Ordering code BIC0045 BIC0021
Part number BIC 2I3-P2A15-M30MI2-BPX0B-050 BIC 2I3-P2A20-Q40AA-GPX0B-050*
Base
PNP
Ordering code BIC0048 BIC0027
Part number BIC 1I3-P2A15-M30MM3-BPX0B-050 BIC 1I3-P2A20-Q40AA-GPX0B-050*
Power supply UB
incl. ripple
24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Rated operating current Ie ≤ 1 A ≤ 1.2 A
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 400 mA ≤ 500 mA
Max. current load
per output
≤ 50 mA ≤ 50 mA
Short-circuit protected Yes Yes
Remote output voltage 12 ±1.5 V DC 12 ±1.5 V DC
Power supply,
continuous output current
≤ 150 mA ≤ 200 mA
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC
Operational readiness 20 ms 20 ms
Ambient temperature range Ta 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
Offset ±3 mm ±3 mm
Switching frequency f 60 Hz 60 Hz
Function/Supply
voltage indicator
Yes/no Yes/yes
Tightening torque 40 Nm 40 Nm 40 Nm 40 Nm
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Housing material Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass AI AI
Material of sensing face ABS/PBT PA 12 ABS/PBT ABS/PBT
Connection type 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable
No. of wires ×
cross-section
9×0.18 mm2 +
2×0.5 mm2
9×0.18 mm2 +
2×0.5 mm2
9×0.18 mm2 +
2×0.5 mm2
9×0.18 mm2 +
2×0.5 mm2
For all your electrical
planning requirements,
please request a copy
of the user's guide
Other cable lengths on
request.
Inductive Couplers
Power for max. 8 sensors
*For types BIC 2I3-P2A20-Q40AA-GPX0B-050,
select between versions A or C
Version A: sensing face, front
Version B: sensing face, side
Ordering example: BIC 1I3-P2A20-Q40AC-GPX0B-050
Base
Remote
Base
Remote
175■ www.balluff.com
for max. 8 sensors
90×90×45 mm 90×90×45 mm
12 mm
Not fl ush Not fl ush
BIC0023
BIC 2I3-P2A30-Q90AA-GPX0B-050
BIC0028
BIC 1I3-P2A30-Q90AA-GPX0B-050
24 V DC ±5 %
≤ 1.5 A
≤ 800 mA
≤ 50 mA
Yes
24 ±1.5 V DC
≤ 300 mA
75 V DC
20 ms
0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
–25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
±6 mm
60 Hz
Yes/yes
IP 67 IP 67
AI AI
ABS/PBT ABS/PBT
5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable
9×0.18 mm2 + 2×0.5 mm2 9×0.18 mm2 + 2×0.5 mm2
Inductive Couplers
Power for max. 8 sensors
Base
Remote
Power and
signals
Applications
Overview
Programmable
cams
Detectors
Couplers for
detectors
Unidirectional
Bidirectional
Radial type
system
Analog
unidirectional
Single thermal
Terminal boxes
Power-only
Uni-Standard
and IO-Link
Topology
Connectors
176 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
Inductive Couplers
Bidirectional
4 + 4
BIC is a bidirectional coupling system for 4 sensor signals and
4 actuator control signals.
This system inductively transmits signals in both directions. Previ-
ously only the sensors could be accessed. The remote unit can now

Working range 1...4 mm
Mounting Not fl ush Not fl ush
Remote Ordering code BIC0042
Part number BIC 2I0-R2002-M18MF2-BPX03-050
Base Ordering code BIC0033
Part number BIC 1I0-C1A02-M18MN2-BPX03-050
Power supply UB incl. ripple 24 V DC ±5 %
Rated operating current Ie ≤ 200 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 150 mA
Output signal 4...20 mA
Short-circuit protected Yes
Load resistance RL ≤ 400 Ω
Measurement deviation ≤ ±0.8 % of Ia max.
Delay time 0.5 s
Temperature drift ≤ ±0.04 %/°C
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC
Operational readiness 2 s
Ambient temperature range Ta 0...+60 °C 0...+60 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
Offset ±2.5 mm
Switching frequency f 25 Hz
Function/Power indicator Yes/yes
Tightening torque 20 Nm 20 Nm
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Housing material Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass
Material of sensing face ABS/PBT ABS/PBT
Connection type 5 m PUR cable 5 m PUR cable
No. of wires × cross-section 3×0.3 mm2 3×0.3 mm2
For all your electrical planning
requirements, please request a
copy of the user's guide
Ordering
code
Part number Temperature
measuring range
BIC0041 BIC 2I0-R1002-M18MF2-BPX03-050 0...+100 °C
BIC0042 BIC 2I0-R2002-M18MF2-BPX03-050 0...+200 °C
BIC004C BIC 2I0-R3002-M18MF2-BPX03-050 0...+300 °C
Remote
Power and
signals
Applications

Ambient temperature range Ta –25...+85° C –25...+85° C
Version BIC0009 Base BIC000A Remote
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 2 m BCC06UK BCC06UU
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C25-020 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-PX0C25-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06UL BCC06UW
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C25-050 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-PX0C25-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06UM BCC06UY
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-PX0C25-100 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-PX0C25-100
PVC Gray 2 m BCC06UP BCC06UZ
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C25-020 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-VX8C25-020
PVC Gray 5 m BCC06UR BCC06W0
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C25-050 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-VX8C25-050
PVC Gray 10 m BCC06UT BCC06W1
BCC M41C-0000-1A-049-VX8C25-100 BCC M41C-0000-2A-049-VX8C25-100
1
9
8